PHINOSS447 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

1 00002220191-05 -06/23/97-01129-015 \*\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*\*122.50

SUBJECT: PARTNERS SERVICES, INC

Enclosed please find an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation for the above corporation and check in the amount of \$122.50

FROM:

Douchard Theramine

BOUCHAR THERAMENE 1020 ORANGE AVENUE FORT PIERCE, FL 34950

97 JUH 23 PH 12: 55

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### PARTNERS SERVICES, INC

The undersigned natural person acting as incorporator of a corporation under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION:

#### ARTICLE I NAME & ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATION

The name & address of the Corporation is: PARTNERS SERVICES, INC 1020 ORANGE AVENUE FORT-PIERCE, FL 34950

#### ARTICLE II DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation is: Perpetual

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is: To engage for profit in the transaction of business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV CAPITAL

The corporation shall have authority to issue and have outstanding not more than FIVE HUNDRED (500) shares of common stock, each having a par value of ONE DOLLAR.

The stock shall be payable in cash, property, labor or any other services at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors at a meeting called for that purpose.

The Corporation shall not commence business until it has received not less than ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100) in payment for the issuance of shares of stock.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED ADDRESS REGISTERED AGENT

٨ 

The initial address of the Corporation is: 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT-PIERCE, FL 34950, and the initial Registered Agent of the Corporation is: BOUCHARD THERAMENE, an individual resident of the State of Florida, whose business office is at 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT PIERCE, FL 34950.

#### ARTICLE VI OFFICERS

The initial officers of the corporation and their addresses:

NAME

## ADDRESS

BOUCHARD THERAMENE 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT PIERCE, FL 34950 President

CHANTALLE PIERRE LOUIS 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT PIERCE, FL 34950 Vice President

JEAN MARIE ALEXIS 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT PIERCE, FL 39450 Secretary

ARNOLD FRANCK 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT PIERCE, FL 39450

Tresaurer

# ARTICLE VII INCORPORATION

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is: BOUCHAR THERAMENE, 1020 ORANGE AVENUE, FORT PIERCE, FL 34950.

EXECUTED THIS JUNE 18, 1997, in Miami, Florida.

Barchard Theramore Incorporator

Douchard T Registered Agent

#### VERIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE )

۰.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public duly commissioned to take acknowledgments and administer oaths in the State of Florida, do hereby certify that on this day, personally appeared before me

# BOUCHAR? THERAMENE

who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the incorporator referred to in Article IX of the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and that he signed these articles as such and that the statements contained therein are true.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

this JUNE 18. 1997.

FLORENCE DAUDIN COMMISSION CC615839 EXPIRES MAR 15, 2001 BONDED THROUGH AUC. 1.1.1 . PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA NOTARY

# 

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.501 or 607.0501. Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1.- The name of the corporation is PARTNERS SERVICES, INC

2.- The name and address of the registered agent and office is: BOUCHAR® THERAMENE 1020 ORANGE AVENUE FORT PIERCE, FL 34950

PHONE: (561) 595-0844

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dorchard SIGNATURE a mene (Corporate Officer)

TITLE: PRESIDENT DATE: JUNE 18, 1997